
Ambassador Division
                       Week 7 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

1 Kidwell Construction 56.0 28.0 782 739 1521 14 5.5 6.5
4 Orange Crush 49.5 34.5 769 712 1481 14 7.0 5.0
6 Shut Your Trap 47.5 36.5 804 698 1502 14 6.5 5.5
2 Bandits 44.5 39.5 771 719 1490 14 7.5 4.5
3 Smokin' Charlie 42.0 42.0 784 628 1412 14 5.0 7.0
5 Summit Signs 34.0 50.0 742 694 1436 14 7.0 5.0
7 Claybusters 30.5 53.5 751 686 1437 14 5.0 7.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

12 Hughie Coleman 23.500

12 Isaac Kendrick 23.333

14 Mike Akins 22.786

10 Jay Halla 22.700

12 Mike Hinton 22.583

14 Scott Shoemaker 22.571

14 Jake Ryan 22.500

12 Charlie Milloway 22.250

14 Pat May 22.214

12 Barney Klaus 22.083

Team Winners
1st: Kidwell Construction

2nd: Orange Crush

3rd: Shut Your Trap

Individual Winners
Overall Hughie Coleman 23.500

16's Isaac Kendrick 24.167

Hdcp Charlie Milloway 22.167

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

6 Isaac Kendrick 24.167

6 Hughie Coleman 24.000

5 Jay Halla 24.000

7 Dominick Stasi 23.571

7 Scott Shoemaker 23.571

7 Mike Akins 23.429

6 Mike Hinton 23.333

7 Jake Ryan 23.000

7 Mike Widebrook 22.857

6 Michael Parker 22.833

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

6 Hughie Coleman 23.000

6 Isaac Kendrick 22.500

6 Charlie Milloway 22.167

7 Mike Akins 22.143

7 Pat May 22.143

7 Jake Ryan 22.000

6 Mike Hinton 21.833

7 Scott Shoemaker 21.571

6 Barney Klaus 21.500

5 Jay Halla 21.400

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Hughie Coleman 23.500 0 144 138 282 12

1 Kent Frost 23.000 0 47 45 92 4

1 Jake Ryan 22.500 22 20 42 161 154 315 14

1 Lowell Elliott 22.125 22 22 44 92 85 177 8

1 Barney Klaus 22.083 24 23 47 136 129 265 12

1 Chris Weiss 21.375 20 20 40 88 83 171 8

1 Alex Olsen 19.900 20 20 40 102 97 199 10

1 Randy Davis 10.000 0 12 8 20 2

2 Mike Akins 22.786 24 22 46 164 155 319 14

2 Mike Hinton 22.583 0 140 131 271 12

2 Rex Cox 20.929 25 21 46 153 140 293 14

2 Bo Edwards 20.800 24 19 43 106 102 208 10

2 Darwin Carlton 20.167 22 20 42 130 112 242 12

2 Clifford Lee 19.625 21 16 37 78 79 157 8

3 Dominick Stasi 21.929 25 23 48 165 142 307 14

3 Mike Widebrook 21.286 22 19 41 160 138 298 14

3 Patrick Battliner 20.083 0 134 107 241 12

3 Chris Gish 19.500 24 23 47 158 115 273 14

3 Tommy Brown 18.786 21 15 36 152 111 263 14

4 Isaac Kendrick 23.333 25 23 48 145 135 280 12

4 Bobby Harrison 22.250 0 91 87 178 8

4 Pat May 22.214 24 23 47 156 155 311 14

4 Brad McElhaney 20.875 23 15 38 93 74 167 8

4 Dennis Harbit 20.833 0 68 57 125 6

4 Paul Adams 20.750 20 19 39 87 79 166 8

4 Bob Knapp 18.583 20 18 38 113 110 223 12

4 Sty May 15.500 0 16 15 31 2

5 Charlie Milloway 22.250 22 23 45 134 133 267 12

5 Chris Arbuckle 21.875 0 89 86 175 8

5 Marty Livingston 21.167 23 20 43 67 60 127 6

5 Adam Arbuckle 20.643 20 19 39 154 135 289 14

5 Joe Moreland 19.643 25 21 46 141 134 275 14

5 Dan West 19.286 15 17 32 139 131 270 14

5 Tom Livingston 16.500 0 18 15 33 2

6 Scott Shoemaker 22.571 23 23 46 165 151 316 14

6 Dustin McElhaney 22.000 0 95 81 176 8

6 Michael Parker 21.667 25 18 43 137 123 260 12

6 Bill Flashpoler 21.500 22 19 41 46 40 86 4

6 Jim Park 21.250 0 46 39 85 4

6 Robbie Lytle 21.000 25 18 43 92 76 168 8

6 Bill Flaspohler 20.600 0 111 95 206 10

6 Hilary Feltrop 20.500 23 17 40 112 93 205 10

7 Jay Halla 22.700 24 23 47 120 107 227 10

7 Steve Findley 21.643 22 20 42 156 147 303 14

7 Karl Arnold 21.500 0 44 42 86 4

7 Butch Blevins 21.250 25 21 46 86 84 170 8

7 Dick Kullbom 20.583 20 18 38 128 119 247 12

7 Shawn Graff 19.000 19 17 36 81 71 152 8

7 Billy Folsom 18.875 0 80 71 151 8

7 George Hurlburt 18.000 0 20 16 36 2

7 Melody Folsom 16.250 0 36 29 65 4



Major Division
                       Week 7 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

2 Gunpowder and Lead 52.5 31.5 743 668 1411 14 7.0 5.0
6 Russo's Bull Schlitzers 45.5 38.5 729 677 1406 14 6.0 6.0
5 The Crew 45.0 39.0 702 693 1395 14 8.5 3.5
4 Henderson Early 44.5 39.5 707 671 1378 14 5.0 7.0
7 CR Sales Firearms 1 42.5 41.5 725 660 1385 14 7.0 5.0
1 One Shot 36.5 47.5 706 636 1342 14 6.0 6.0
3 Watch This 32.0 52.0 701 616 1317 14 3.5 8.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

12 Mike Martin 22.750

14 Jordan Baldwin 22.143

12 Mike Clintsman 21.833

12 Todd Albers 21.750

12 Bill Haley 21.750

10 Shawn Madsen 21.700

12 Pete Delgado 21.583

14 Josh Frasher 21.571

14 Matt Jacques 21.500

14 Rob Robertson 21.500

Team Winners
1st: Gunpowder and Lead

2nd: Russo's Bull Schlitzers

3rd: The Crew

Individual Winners
Overall Mike Martin 22.750

16's Rob Terry 23.429

Hdcp Jordan Baldwin 22.000

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

7 Rob Terry 23.429

5 Shawn Madsen 23.400

6 Bill Haley 23.000

6 Mike Clintsman 22.667

6 Todd Albers 22.667

6 Amber Terry 22.500

6 Curt Brennan 22.500

6 Mike Martin 22.500

7 Jordan Baldwin 22.286

6 Ron Goldsmith 22.167

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

6 Mike Martin 23.000

7 Jordan Baldwin 22.000

7 Josh Frasher 21.571

6 Pete Delgado 21.167

7 Matt Jacques 21.000

6 Mike Clintsman 21.000

7 Rob Robertson 20.857

6 Todd Albers 20.833

7 Mike Moran 20.714

6 Bill Haley 20.500

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Mike Martin 22.750 24 22 46 135 138 273 12

1 Shawn Madsen 21.700 23 21 44 117 100 217 10

1 Rob Robertson 21.500 21 16 37 155 146 301 14

1 Curt Brennan 20.417 23 21 44 135 110 245 12

1 Lloyd Martin 18.500 0 22 15 37 2

1 Cathy Martin 15.125 15 10 25 69 52 121 8

1 Mike Skillman 12.333 0 73 75 148 12

2 Jordan Baldwin 22.143 22 24 46 156 154 310 14

2 Josh Frasher 21.571 20 17 37 151 151 302 14

2 Sam Ackley 21.000 0 20 22 42 2

2 Amber Terry 20.083 22 20 42 135 106 241 12

2 McKenzie Albers 19.429 20 21 41 145 127 272 14

2 MiKayla Dejarnette 18.000 0 20 16 36 2

2 Amanda Holler 17.600 13 14 27 97 79 176 10

2 Alex Drake 16.000 0 19 13 32 2

3 Todd Albers 21.750 24 22 46 136 125 261 12

3 Rob Terry 21.286 23 21 44 164 134 298 14

3 Matt Burger 20.071 16 18 34 141 140 281 14

3 Anthony Davis 18.750 0 81 69 150 8

3 Larry Shannon 16.500 19 19 38 114 84 198 12

3 Doug Hofman 12.900 14 15 29 65 64 129 10

4 Mike Clintsman 21.833 25 20 45 136 126 262 12

4 Ben Allen 21.000 22 18 40 109 101 210 10

4 Billy Taylor 21.000 0 20 22 42 2

4 Rick Wagner 20.000 0 40 40 80 4

4 JW Page 19.833 22 22 44 122 116 238 12

4 Jack Marcum 19.071 21 19 40 137 130 267 14

4 Bill Gasser 17.714 15 15 30 127 121 248 14

4 Sunny Page 15.500 0 16 15 31 2

5 Matt Jacques 21.500 22 21 43 154 147 301 14

5 Blaine Mueller 21.000 0 86 82 168 8

5 Mike Moran 20.429 24 22 46 141 145 286 14

5 Jack Smart 19.625 22 20 42 81 76 157 8

5 Jim Jacques 19.071 19 19 38 132 135 267 14

5 Jim Hinton 18.600 16 17 33 93 93 186 10

6 Steven Dale 23.125 0 92 93 185 8

6 Pete Delgado 21.583 23 22 45 132 127 259 12

6 Dave McManus 21.250 0 44 41 85 4

6 Terry Bozarth 19.583 17 15 32 121 114 235 12

6 Bill Steele 19.357 21 19 40 142 129 271 14

6 Hugo Gibson 19.333 21 19 40 64 52 116 6

6 John Gunther III 18.500 0 21 16 37 2

6 Leah Steele 18.167 19 17 36 113 105 218 12

7 Bill Haley 21.750 24 19 43 138 123 261 12

7 Ron Goldsmith 20.833 24 19 43 133 117 250 12

7 Stewart Couch 20.714 20 17 37 149 141 290 14

7 Phil Parks 19.571 23 19 42 144 130 274 14

7 Tim Doeling 17.500 22 16 38 112 98 210 12

7 Larry Gorsh 16.667 0 49 51 100 6



Minor Division
                       Week 7 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

5 Target Terrorists 54.5 29.5 755 637 1392 14 10.0 2.0
3 Valley Meat 1 50.0 34.0 686 623 1309 14 2.0 10.0
6 Tim's Pizza 41.0 43.0 694 606 1300 14 7.0 5.0
1 Retirees 40.5 43.5 677 591 1268 14 5.0 7.0
7 Waldo Pizza Outlaws 39.0 33.0 589 520 1109 12 0.0 0.0
2 CR Sales Firearms 2 36.5 47.5 654 610 1264 14 7.0 5.0
4 Smokin Charlie 2 36.0 48.0 662 629 1291 14 8.0 4.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

12 Vince Totta 23.083

10 David Dowdy 21.200

10 Sean DesCombes 21.100

12 Ron Domsch 20.583

12 Joe Cahill 20.583

10 George Nie 20.200

14 Sam Gish 19.786

10 Woody Longun 19.700

12 Jack Smith 19.667

12 Eldon DaVolt 19.667

Team Winners
1st: Target Terrorists

2nd: Valley Meat 1

3rd: Tim's Pizza

Individual Winners
Overall Vince Totta 23.083

16's Sean DesCombes 24.200

Hdcp Ron Domsch 19.833

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

5 Sean DesCombes 24.200

5 David Dowdy 23.800

6 Vince Totta 23.500

6 Joe Cahill 21.833

6 Ron Domsch 21.333

5 George Nie 21.000

5 Woody Longun 20.800

6 Clarence Essig 20.667

6 Warren Hoenshell 20.667

6 Jack Smith 20.500

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

6 Vince Totta 22.667

6 Ron Domsch 19.833

6 Zac Mundy 19.667

5 Rick Runser 19.600

7 Sam Gish 19.571

5 George Nie 19.400

6 Joe Cahill 19.333

6 Eldon DaVolt 19.000

6 Jack Smith 18.833

5 Jack Gercone 18.800

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Andy Danella 21.000 0 22 20 42 2

1 George Nie 20.200 24 23 47 105 97 202 10

1 Mark Evans 19.750 22 17 39 88 70 158 8

1 Clarence Essig 19.500 19 21 40 124 110 234 12

1 Gary Smith 18.714 16 18 34 136 126 262 14

1 Brad Hayes 18.625 0 79 70 149 8

1 Jerry Fain 13.417 6 16 22 93 68 161 12

2 Vince Totta 23.083 24 25 49 141 136 277 12

2 Keith Shockley 18.700 0 102 85 187 10

2 Charlie Rice 17.500 14 16 30 105 105 210 12

2 Justin Kohler 16.875 20 16 36 74 61 135 8

2 Christopher Jones 16.571 10 18 28 110 122 232 14

2 Wayne Harlan 16.083 15 15 30 107 86 193 12

3 Brent Drabik 22.500 0 24 21 45 2

3 Ron Domsch 20.583 0 128 119 247 12

3 Lance Ragland 20.125 23 18 41 86 75 161 8

3 Rick Runser 19.600 24 21 45 98 98 196 10

3 Curt Schnorf 19.000 22 16 38 136 130 266 14

3 Joe Middleton 18.071 20 15 35 142 111 253 14

3 Dave Domsch 17.625 21 14 35 72 69 141 8

4 Sam Gish 19.786 21 18 39 140 137 277 14

4 Zac Mundy 19.000 0 110 118 228 12

4 Jon Laudner 18.500 23 20 43 115 107 222 12

4 Charlie Wolfenbarger 18.333 20 17 37 58 52 110 6

4 Sparkle Lynn 18.200 20 18 38 99 83 182 10

4 Mark Gish 17.700 0 92 85 177 10

4 Steve Gish 15.833 20 16 36 48 47 95 6

5 Austin Pate 22.667 23 22 45 70 66 136 6

5 David Dowdy 21.200 23 22 45 119 93 212 10

5 Sean DesCombes 21.100 24 21 45 121 90 211 10

5 Joe Cahill 20.583 20 21 41 131 116 247 12

5 Grady Hoenshell 20.500 0 86 78 164 8

5 Rick Cohen 19.500 0 20 19 39 2

5 Warren Hoenshell 19.083 21 20 41 124 105 229 12

5 Tara Lamb 19.000 0 18 20 38 2

5 Hunter Hoelscher 16.000 0 35 29 64 4

5 Kirk Kelley 13.000 0 31 21 52 4

6 Chuck Kitley 21.625 0 91 82 173 8

6 Woody Longun 19.700 23 21 44 104 93 197 10

6 Eldon DaVolt 19.667 0 122 114 236 12

6 Jack Smith 19.667 21 17 38 123 113 236 12

6 Verna Davolt 17.917 21 18 39 117 98 215 12

6 Brian Webb 16.000 19 18 37 54 42 96 6

6 Wally Bayless 14.700 15 9 24 83 64 147 10

7 Steve Gercone 19.400 0 101 93 194 10

7 Bob Austin 19.100 0 102 89 191 10

7 Larry Collins 19.083 0 123 106 229 12

7 Jack Gercone 18.900 0 95 94 189 10

7 Dean Gercone 18.500 0 101 84 185 10

7 Kent Lawson 15.125 0 67 54 121 8



Sportsman Division
                       Week 7 scores - Spring Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

4 Cass County 4-H 60.0 24.0 665 671 1336 14 9.0 3.0
2 Valley Meat 2 59.5 24.5 717 620 1337 14 11.0 1.0
3 No Fly Zone 55.5 28.5 695 614 1309 14 8.5 3.5
5 Team Rupert 53.0 31.0 675 660 1335 14 3.5 8.5
1 Flippin' Birds 51.0 33.0 681 651 1332 14 11.0 1.0
7 Str8 Shooters 28.0 56.0 584 528 1112 14 3.0 9.0
6 The Few 2.5 69.5 442 396 838 12 1.0 11.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

14 Rory Fender 21.500

14 Cameron Rupert 21.357

10 Glenn Gover 21.300

14 Mike Hern 20.929

14 Larry Raines 20.571

14 Dale Fischer 20.357

12 Leo Abels 20.250

14 Caleb Cohen 20.071

12 Jack Gaffney 19.750

12 Ed Forrest 19.583

Team Winners
1st: Cass County 4-H

2nd: Valley Meat 2

3rd: No Fly Zone

Individual Winners
Overall Rory Fender 21.500

16's Leo Abels 21.833

Hdcp Cameron Rupert 22.000

Glenn Gover 22.000

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

6 Leo Abels 21.833

7 Rory Fender 21.571

7 Robert Lanning 21.429

7 Larry Raines 21.286

6 Ted Richardson 21.167

7 Dale Fischer 21.143

7 Mike Hern 21.000

7 Cameron Rupert 20.714

5 Glenn Gover 20.600

6 Jack Gaffney 20.500

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

7 Cameron Rupert 22.000

5 Glenn Gover 22.000

7 Rory Fender 21.429

7 Mike Hern 20.857

7 Caleb Cohen 20.286

7 Larry Raines 19.857

7 Dale Fischer 19.571

6 Ed Forrest 19.000

6 Jack Gaffney 19.000

5 Greg Derksen 18.800

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Kevin Gover 22.375 24 18 42 90 89 179 8

1 Rory Fender 21.500 22 22 44 151 150 301 14

1 Glenn Gover 21.300 0 103 110 213 10

1 Jim Beachner 18.100 21 19 40 96 85 181 10

1 Kelly Smith 16.714 24 21 45 130 104 234 14

1 Lisa Hurley 16.167 18 16 34 96 98 194 12

2 Larry Raines 20.571 22 16 38 149 139 288 14

2 Dale Fischer 20.357 19 21 40 148 137 285 14

2 Leo Abels 20.250 23 16 39 131 112 243 12

2 Aaron Cochran 19.167 16 19 35 54 61 115 6

2 Ted Richardson 18.000 0 127 89 216 12

2 Don Hartwig 15.833 21 20 41 108 82 190 12

3 Jack Gaffney 19.750 20 22 42 123 114 237 12

3 Robert Lanning 19.500 22 24 46 150 123 273 14

3 Jim Hamilton 19.286 22 22 44 140 130 270 14

3 Doug Thompson 18.917 22 20 42 119 108 227 12

3 Danny Thompson 18.000 0 21 15 36 2

3 David Jackson 17.167 21 14 35 112 94 206 12

4 Noah Dowdy 21.625 22 24 46 84 89 173 8

4 Keith DeBrot 21.333 0 63 65 128 6

4 Noah DesCombes 21.000 18 25 43 80 88 168 8

4 Caleb Cohen 20.071 17 23 40 139 142 281 14

4 John VicGrice 19.750 0 40 39 79 4

4 Nelson DesCombes 18.100 23 20 43 87 94 181 10

4 Vicki DeBrot 17.333 0 53 51 104 6

4 Cameron McCarty 16.083 14 15 29 102 91 193 12

4 Rod Zeller 14.500 0 17 12 29 2

5 Cameron Rupert 21.357 22 24 46 145 154 299 14

5 Mike Hern 20.929 20 21 41 147 146 293 14

5 Ed Forrest 19.583 22 20 42 121 114 235 12

5 Jim Rupert 18.417 18 12 30 117 104 221 12

5 Lisa Rupert 16.750 0 38 29 67 4

5 Ryan Newlon 15.714 20 20 40 107 113 220 14

6 Drew Thornton 19.500 23 19 42 86 70 156 8

6 Andrew Thornton 17.000 0 36 32 68 4

6 David Fruit 15.900 18 18 36 82 77 159 10

6 Guest 15.000 0 15 15 30 2

6 Joe Lusby 13.250 18 13 31 54 52 106 8

6 Matt Lusby 11.917 11 11 22 75 68 143 12

6 Brian Fruit 8.600 0 49 37 86 10

7 Greg Derksen 19.400 23 22 45 100 94 194 10

7 Rob Mallett 18.583 17 23 40 116 107 223 12

7 Randy Long 16.625 0 65 68 133 8

7 Mike Baldwin 16.143 19 20 39 114 112 226 14

7 Dennis Stanley 14.250 15 15 30 97 74 171 12

7 Tim Whited 11.786 19 14 33 92 73 165 14


